P/C NEWS No:YOOK3672-1

PUBL ISHED: July, 2004 P R E F A C E

1. This Parts Catalog carries Yanmar crawler back-hoe Vio30-2.

2. Parts catalog history

Parts catalog NO. Published Remarks
1st edition 000Y00K3670 2000/9 Disuse old edition
1st revised 000Y00K3671 2001/11 Disuse old edition
2nd revised 000Y00K3672 2003/8
3. Model name
SECT ION Golumn Model name M/# Manufactured Notes
A Vio30-2 CR) (JP
20501~ 2000/5~ FOR JAPAN
I (Vehicle) B) Vio30-2 PR) (JP /
(©) Vio30-2 CR) (EX FOR EXPOR EXCEPT
22139~ 2001/7~
(D) Vio30-2 PR) (EX / EUROPE & U.S. A
BREATHE IN SPEG
I Enging A 3TNE82A-EBVB 56889~78463 | 2000/4~2003/3 (RADIATOR SIDE)
BREATHE OUT SPEC.
(B) 3TNE82A-EBVC 64110~ 2000/12~ (RADIATOR SIDE)

(Notel) C:Cabin spec. P:Canopy spec. R:Rubber crawler spec. JP:Japan AS:Aaustralia
EX:export except Europe,U.S. A. & australia
". (Note2) Vio30-2 Radiator exhaust direction changed from fol lowing machine number (Vehicle no.)
(Draw in spec.) M/#20501~22000
(Emit spec.) M/#22001~ & Following machine (Remodeled for emit spec. when sent
from factory.)

M/#20633 | M/#20719 | M/#20728 | M/#20742 | M/#20841
M/#20846 | M/#20940 | M/#20969 | M/#20996 | M/#21075
M/#21076 | M/#21077 | M/#21079

4. Your understanding is asking that this parts catalog is not a technical data manual setting
forth as servicing procedures, This parts catalog is using simplified illustration.
Be sure to use Yanmar Genuine Parts in your maintenance servicing of Yanmar products.
Be careful not to use the simple parts available in the market, otherwise their use in
repairing causes such as an early breakage, for instance.

S EIEE GEES) LI TY .
.".MARKED PART HAS BEEN CHANGED (ADDED) .

YO0K3672-123-0407 V1030-2 (JP, EX)



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Yanmar+Vio30+2+EXCAVATOR+BACK+HOE

YOOK3672

fmER (3)

PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) -

- 18 B Al
- FIGURE

1/12

Fig.1

#aAR (et V) (JP)
LABEL (CABIN) (JP)

SR /T ) (20
Fig. 5 LABEL (CANOPY) (EX)

e, ey
= - jl = Ve

EIEET'_jE:T 5@2?

zg%ﬁg

TR (/) (UP)
SAFETY LABEL (CANOPY) (JP)

:IECIC]D
= DC]DD

@&@
BE -

Fig.

4R (o™ ) (BX) $aMR (91 oeyF) (UP) e84 (ROPSHv /L)
Fig. 2 LABEL CABIN) (EX) Fig. O LABEL (QUICK HITC) (JP) Fig. 10 SAFETY LABEL (ROPS CANOPY
] ]
= ,™es T
C—C I ] D
a0 [::] ()0 ] {:}[]
i =) (]

- Bax

Fig.

—

AR (Fe/t7) (IP)
LABEL (CANOPY) (JP)

=

e 0:
L)
g o f}

D

Fig.

REHIR (e ) (UP)
SAFETY LABEL (CABIN) (JP)

ORI

]
OO0

Fig. 1 1

TR Gv/E7) EX)
SAFETY LABEL (GANOPY) (EX)

[ZZ][E:j] 0] [::}
E:}:D[:
C]=o
= 5
o may A

I
@%@‘@@

Fig.

= mg

$81% (ROPS¥+ /L") (JP)
LABEL (ROPS CANOPY) (JP)

™ T

T 4B

w:)

&1

Fig.

TEHIR (e ) (EX)
SAFETY LABEL (CABIN) (EX)

1
— UL
g

i =l=

TR (9MyoE9F)
Fig. 1 :2

SAFETY LABEL (QUICK HITCH

V1030-2



YOOK3672

11/12

- 18 B Al
F1GURE

PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) - - -

fmER (3)

£ ‘ IPT
D= ™S
- g= Sy
L > t 3 "
o~ L )& > N_
~ 0 iz <2
5= ¥ L2
Lo : N =
Dy I w = i
LS A= NI iz
o~ P
13 ™= = LE
1_ ™ _ N
~— - o™
: . 3. &
ol o - -
L = > u

oy

AN
BUCKET LINK

Fie125

JA490EYF

QUICK HITCH

Fig.126

—
o~
o
=
o~
o
™~ Ll
~ oo
N >—
(2l
<

(2

Niry k
1 27BUCKET(

Fig

—
o~
o
=
o~
o
™~ Ll
~ oo
= >
I
=

X

(

Ny b
1 28BUCKET

Fig

rig 121 oo™

T—LTZ7 9k

Fig_1 22 BOOM BRACKET

rig1 235w

—
&)
—~ L
o
7]
H
O
=~ =
0=
=
=
~ X
=3
e
42
=4
&=
7A

Fig124

V1030-2



»» (72458-03140, ,"'LABELSET VI030-2P)EX",,,,1,,5555555535333532551
,»,172458-03140, ,"LABEL, FRONT™,,,.,1,,,,.,5:5555555551
»»,172458-03150, ,"LABEL ,MODEL", ,,.,2,,,,,,555555555551
,,172472-03150, ,""LABEL ,OIL&WATER", ,,.,1,,,,.55553555535551
»»,172458-03160, ,"LABEL, REAR",,,.1,,,,,,555555555551
»»,172472-03160, ,"LABEL ,GREASE™, , ,,1,,,,,5555555555551
2,,172958-03160, ,LABEL ,,,,1,,,,.5555555555551
8,2,,172472-03170, ,"LABEL ,FUSE"™, , ,.,1,,,,.5555555555551
9,2,,172490-03200, ,LABEL, ,,,1,,,,,5555555555551
10,2,,172490-03210, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",,,,1,,,,1,,,,5.55555551
11,2,,172458-03220, ,"LABEL ,ACCELERATOR", ,,,1,,.555555355353551
12,2,,172472-03230, ,""LABEL ,OPERATION PIN",,,,1,,,5555555355535551
13,2,,172437-03241, ,"LABEL ,CRAWLER", ,,,1,,,.555535553555551
14,2,,172458-03240, ,"LABEL,LOCK"™, , ,,2,,,,2,,,,5555555551
15,2,,172472-03240, ,"LABEL,PIN US™,,,,1,,,,.,,5:555555551

16,2, ,172437-03250, ,"TAG,SERVICING ASSY",,,.1,.,.55555553535551
19,2,,172472-03250, ,"LABEL ,OPERATION Q US™,,,.,1,,,.55555553553551
20,2,,172171-03261, ,"LABEL ,BOOM™, ,,.,2,,,,,,555555555551
21,2,,172472-03260, ,"LABEL,FINGER", ,,.,1,,..,5555555555551
22,2,,172472-03270, ,"LABEL,SAND US",,,.,1,,,,.55553555535551
23,2,,124764-44920, ,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,,.1,,,..53555553553551
24,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL ,LOCK", ,,.,2,,,,55555555555551
25,2,,172472-03280, ,LABEL, , ,,1,,,,,5,55555555551
26,2,,172463-03290, ,"LABEL,HYD.OIL US",,,.1,,..,5555535553551
27,2,,172472-03290, ,"LABEL,SWITCH", ,,.,1,,...5555535553551
28,2,,172437-03300, ,"LABEL ,MANUAL" , ,,.1,.,..5555553225551
29,2,,172472-03300, ,"LABEL ,COVER™, , ,,1,,,,.5555555555551
30,2,,172437-03310, ,"LABEL ,SLOPE™, , ,,1,,,,.5555555555551
31,2,,172437-03321, ,"LABEL ,HYD.OIL TANK",,,,1,.,,.55555555322551
32,2,,172462-03320, ,LABEL ,,,,1,,,,.5555555555551
33,2,,172463-03330, , "LABEL ,COVER™, , ,,1,,,,,5555555555551
34,2,,172437-03341, ,"LABEL, TRANSPORT" , ,,.,1,,,555555553525551
35,2,,172437-03351, ,"LABEL ,GREASE CYL.",,..2,,..5355533522335251
36,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH",,,.,1l,,.:55555553555351
37,2,,172437-03360, ,"LABEL ,BATTERY", ,.,.1,...0555535555335551
38,2,,172437-03371, ,LABEL, ,,,1,,,,,5555555555551
39,2,,172437-03380, ,"LABEL,SWING AREA",,.,.,1,,.555555355353551
40,2, ,172437-03390, ,"LABEL ,RADIATOR", ,,.,1,,.:555555935553551
41,2,,172437-03401, ,"LABEL (ENG COVER US",,,.1,,,.555555553535551
42,2,,172437-03411, ,""LABEL (ENG ROOM US",,,,1,,,.555555555353551
43,2,,172437-03421, ,"LABEL ,MUFFLER", , ,,1,,,55555555335355351

44,2 ,,172437-03431, ,"LABEL,STEERING", ,,.,1,,,.55555553555551
45,2,,172437-03460, ,"LABEL, BOOM™,,,,2,,.,,,5555555553551

46,2, ,172437-03470, ,"LABEL,LEVER LOCK", ,,.1,,,,.55553555535551
47,2,,172437-03500, ,"LABEL ,FUEL", ,,.1,,,,,,555555555551
48,2,,172437-03510, ,"LABEL ,HOOK", , ,,4,,,,,.555555255551
49,2,,172437-03530, ,"LABEL ,RE-START", ,,.,1,,,.555555535235551
50,2,,172458-03701, ,"LABEL ,SPECIFICATION", ,,.,1,,,5555355553255351
51,2,,172157-03740, ,LABEL ,, ,,1,,,,.5555555553551
52,2,,172125-03950, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,,,1l,.,,.:55535555322551
53,2,,124764-44810, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,.,1,,.555555535553551

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



»»,172444-03170, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,.5555555555
,»,172444-03180, ,LABEL, ,2,,,,,,.,,:5555555
,,172444-03190, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,.5555555555
,,172141-03202, ,"LABEL,CAUTION", ,1,,,555555535355235
»»,172450-03200, ,"LABEL ,BATTERY", ,1,,,,,,5555555555>
»»,172458-03200, ,"LABEL,FAN", ,1,,,,,,5555555555>
1,,172444-03210,,LABEL,,1,,,,,,.5555555555
8,1,,172458-03210, ,"LABEL ,BELT",,1,,,,,55555555255
9,1,,172444-03240, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,:5555555555
10,1,,172444-03280, ,LABEL, ,2,,,,,,,555555555>
11,1,,172142-03302, ,"LABEL ,,CAUTION", ,1,,,,5555553525535
12,1,,172964-03370, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.5555555555>5
13,1,,172964-03481, ,"LABEL ,DANGER™, ,1,,,,55553555355553
16,1, ,172164-03510, ,""LABEL,LOADING", ,1,,,55555553533553
17,1,,172164-03540, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,5:5555555>

18,1, ,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING", ,1,,,,55555535535535
19,1,,172519-04290, ,"LABEL ,WARNING", ,1,,,,5555553555535
20,1,,172460-03230, ,"LABEL,SEAT BELT",,1,,.55555553525535
21,1,,172460-03240, ,"LABEL ,ROPS", .1, ,,,,,5555555555>

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



,,172458-12100, ,"LEVER,ACCELERATOR™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
,,172458-12110, ,"CABLE,ACCELERATOR™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
,,172137-12270, ,"JOINT, CABLE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
,,172141-12280, ,""CLAMP, ACCEL WIRE",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555955>5
,,172113-12522, ,PIN,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",2,2,2,2,,,,5,35553533553
1,,1A1040-56900,,"PIN 6X 17",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
8,1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555255
9,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,.355535255
10,1, ,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,2,2,,,,5355555555133
11,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,2,2,,,555555533325

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



~ M/#21079 5t LNo. 71, REFER TO /1

R LNo. 8~13%&HF T, Fig. 34
T ING. 8~13. y

l HK"*
\\H

Rt LNo. 401%, 60 T
R LNo. (40) ~471%&HET,
40 INC. (40) ~47. ” _@

31

R H UNo. 311&.

R LNo. 31)~39ZEHFT .
31 INC. (31) ~39.




10— B H LNo. 11

o BH LNo. (1) ~16E8AHET,
1 1 INC. (1) ~16.

N

A

Ly e

REFER TO Fig. 63







BEXvy/E

ROPSF*v/E
ROPS CANOPY SPEC.




REFER TO Fig. ENGINE



JL O0—5 &k
RUBBER CRAWLER SPEC.




v/ EH

CANOPY SPEC.




172458-08700 (TO M/#20654)

172458-08701 (FROM M/#20655) 172458-08720

PTOXxwy bk (7—LIVR) IEZ. PTOXxvy bk (ZL—LITVUFR) &,
IEENO. 13528 T XU, IEENO. 136 T =LY,

P.T.0. KIT(ARM END) P.T.0. KIT(FRAME END)

is shown in Fig. 135. IS shown In Fig. 136.

REFER TO Fig. 52 8—17

REFER TO Fig. 4]




34,1,,26106-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16
PLATED",2,2,,,,,Z,,72457037 ,M/#21080,72457037 ,M/#21080, ,,,, » »
35,1,,26106-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",4,4,4,4,,,,,,3553533523
36,1,,26106-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,2,2
37,1,,26106-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,2,2
38,1,,172458-62301, ,""COVER
ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,Z,,72457037,M/#21080,72457037 ,M/#21080, 72457037 ,M/#21080,7245703
7,M/#21080,,,

42,1, ,26014-100202, ,""BOLT M10X
20",2,2,2,2,,,Z,,72457037 ,M/#21080, 72457037 ,M/#21080, 72457037 ,M/#21080,72457037,
M/#21080, , ,

43,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1,1,1,,,,555555355555
44,1,,26116-100302, ,""BOLT 10X30",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>5

45,1, ,172457-61080, ,""COVER,FRAME L O7)",1,,1,,,,.2, 55355333235
48,1, ,172458-61120, ,""COVER,ENG-OIL 97)",1,,1,,,,:2,55553333595
49,1,,172458-61141-4, ,"COVER,PUMP(GREEN:97)",1,,1,,,,52,55555553135
50,1,,172458-61830, ,""COVER,A(A/C VALVE",1,,1,,,,,2,553555335>5
51,1,,26106-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,,2,,,,:255535535535>»
52,1,,172458-62301, ,"COVER ASSY",1,,1,,,,.2,,355535555
56,1,,26014-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20",2,,2,,,,525555555355>5
57,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",5,5,,,.555555535354
57-1,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER

10,POLISHED",4,4,4,4,,,K, ,72458520,M/#22743,72458520 ,M/#22743, ,,,,,,



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Yanmar+Vio30+2+EXCAVATOR+BACK+HOE

1,1,,172458-62110,,"STEP,SIDE L(BLACK:12",,1,,1,,,,5355555525135
2,1,,172458-62120, ,"'STEP,FRONT R(GREEN97",1,1,,,,55553555335225
2-1,1,,172458-62121-4, ,"'STEP ,FRONT
R(GREEN97",1,1,1,1,,,Q,,72458287 ,M/#20664 ,72458287 ,M/#20664, , ,,, ,,
3,1,,172458-62180, ,""PLATE,SUB (GREEN:97)",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555353525
4,1,,172458-62200, ,"MAT ,FLOOR A™,,1,,1,,,,,,55555555>
5,1,,172458-62210, ,"MAT,FLOOR B",,1,,1,,,,.5555555555
6,1,,172458-62270, ,"STEP ASSY",1,1,,,,,5555532352525
6-1,1,,172457-62270, ,"'STEP
(GRAY:73)*",1,1,1,1,,,N,,72457037 ,M/#21080, 72457037 ,M/#21080, ,,,,,,
7,2,,172458-

62280, ,"SEAL,STEP",1,1,,,,,Z,,72457037 ,M/#21080, 72457037 ,M/#21080, ,,,, » »
8,2,,172458-62290, ,"'SEAL
820",3,3,,,,,Z,,72457037 ,M/#21080, 72457037 ,M/#21080,,,, , , ,

10,1, ,172458-62500, ,""HOOK,FLOOR MAT (12)",1,1,1,1,,,,55555535352>
11,1, ,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",.,2,,2,,.55553553533>5
12,1,,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,555353355135
13,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5553555555

14,1, ,22217-120000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 12",2,2,2,2,,,,:5535555355>5
15,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,8,8,8,,,5555555535555
16,1, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,2,2,,,555555533525
17,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",1,1,1,1,,,,55535555355>5
18,1, ,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555553
19,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,2,,2,,,,535555555595
20,1,,26116-120202, ,"BOLT M12X 20 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,.5555552355>5
21,1,,172458-62400, ,"'MAT,FLOOR A(CABIN™,1,,1,,,,5555555253135
22,1,,172458-62410, ,""MAT,FLOOR B(CABIN",1,,1,,,,555555253555>5
23,1,,172458-62510, ,""MAT,FLOOR B-P.T.0.",,1,,1,,,,553555355554
24,1,,172458-62520, ,"'MAT,FLOOR B-P.T.0.(C",1,,1,,,.:555555353>»
25,1,,172137-69850, ,SCREW, ,1,,1,,,,,,55555555>

26,1,,172458-62430, ,"WASHER M8",,1,.1,,,.,555352553
27,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER
10,POLISHED",8,8,8,8,,,W, ,72458304 ,M/#20745,72458304 ,M/#20745, ,,,,,,
28,1,,172458-62420, ,""FLOOR MAT C (CABIN",1,,1,,,,W,,72458318, ,M/#20745,,,,,,,.,
29,1,,172458-62430, ,""WASHER M8",2,,2,,,,W,,72458306,M/#20745, ,,,,,,,,
30,1,,172137-69850, ,SCREW, 2, ,2,,,,W, ,72458306 ,M/#20745, ,,,,, 55>
31,1,,172472-62500, ,"FLOOR MAT B (CANOPY™,.,1,,,,.51,.555555555
31-1,1,,172458-62230, ,""MAT, FLOOR",,1,,,,,N,1,,,72460245,M/#22124,,,,,,,,,1



1,1,,172455-64200, ,"SEAT, OPERATOR",,1,,.,,5555553533553
2,1,,172989-64450, ,"SEAT BELT",,1,,,,,.5555555555>
2-1,1,,172989-64451, ,""BELT, SEAT",,1,,,,,R,,,,72469017 ,M/#22449,,,,,,,
3,1,,172433-64510, ,""BOLT 7/16-20-UNF", .2, ,,,,55555553353>5
4,1,,172187-64830, ,""NUT 7/16-20UNF", ,4,,,,.5555553533525
5,1,,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED", .4, ,,.5555355353553
6,1,,933170-01490, ,"SPRING 12", .,4,,,,,,,,55555555>»
7,1,,172187-61421, ,"HANDLE, LOCK™,,1,,,,,,.555555255
8,1,,172458-64960, ,"PLATE,SEAT ROPS (73)",.,1,,,,5553355552223
12,1,,772457-64211, ,""MOUNT ,SEAT (GRAY:73)",,1,,,53352332233333
12-1,1,,772457-64212, ,""MOUNT,
SEAT(GRAY:73)",,1,,,,,S,,,,24600324 ,M/#25501, ,,,,,,
20,2,,172458-64660, ,"SEAL 95",,1,,,,,,,5555555555
22,2,,172187-64900, ,PLUG, ,1,,,,,W,,,,24560289 ,M/#25501,,,,,,,
23,2,,172458-64750, ,""SEAL,SEAL MOUNT E",,1,,,.5555555525535
24,2,,172164-65730, ,"'RUBBER,SEAL D", ,1,,,,555553553553>5
25,1,,172458-64441, ,"GRILLE (GRAY:-73)",.,1,,,.3555555333335
29,1,,172458-64510, ,""COVER,SEAT MOUNT(73)", .1, ,55552352332332233
30,1,,172458-64590, ,"PLUG 28X3.2",,1,,,,,55553555355>5
31,1,,172458-64600, ,"CLIP 11",,1,,,,,,.5555555555
32,1,,172458-64700, ,"PIPE (GRAY:Z73)",.,1,,.00000099332225
33,2,,172445-62010, ,""RUBBER 45, EDGE",.,2,,,,55555535235535
35,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED", ,3,,,,555555352355135
36,1,,22137-120000, ,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",.4,,,,,55555525355>5
37,1,,22137-120000, ,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",.2,,,,,55555525355>5
38,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8" ,.,4,.,..:55553233533>»
39,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",,2,,,,35555535535533>5
40,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,5555555355233
41,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",.5,,,..555555553535
42,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,3,,,,.5555555353535
43,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,4,,,.55555523533535
44,1,,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25", ,2,,,555555535335535

45,1, ,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16™,,2,,,,,,.5555555555

46,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,,4,,,,,,.5555555555

47,1, ,172122-55061, ,""BRACKET, GREASE PUMP™, .2, ,,.:555555555335
48,1, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",,1,,,,555555555355>5
49,1,,26013-060102, ,"BOLT M 6X 10", ,4,,,,5555553535535



,1,,172165-13220, ,WASHER,13,,13,,...555533522555
,1,,172312-17250, ,ASHTRAY ,1,,1,,,,:555533552555
,1,,172458-63360, ,SEAT,1,,1,,,,555555535332>5

1,,172458-63480, ,SEAL,1,,1,,,...5555523553>5
5,1,,172458-67800, ,"CABIN (GREENZ83)" .1, .1 1sssssnnnnnnnss
5-1,1,,172458-67801, ,""CABIN
(GREEN:83)",1,,,,,,S,1,72458368 ,M/#20904, ,,,,,,,,
5-2,1,,172458-67802, ,"CABIN
ASSY(GREEN:83)",1,,1,,,,N,, 72458507 ,M/#22680, , , ., ...,
6,2,,172459-67800, ,""CABIN BODY ASSY (83)".1..12s0ssssnn00ssss
7,3,,172458-03310, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,.553552553593
8,3,,172458-03320, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,55555555535
9,3,,172458-03330, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,55555555535

10,3, ,1E5100-51430, ,""KNOB CLUTCH(RED", 1, .1, 1442555520004
11,3, ,172519-63240, ,"BOLT  8X 16",6,.6, .4 200000252290»

12,3, ,172455-67310, ,"GLASS RUN™,2,.2, .1 ssssssssssss

13,3, ,172455-67320, ,CAP;CHANNEL , 2, .2, s s ssssnnssssss

14,3, ,172455-67330, ,"PLATE ASSY LOW GLASS™,2,.2, . 142202922225
15,3, ,172455-67340, ,"HOLDER GLASS UP™, 2, .2, 1112225220200
16,3,,172455-67350, ,SCREW(TORX) ,4,,4,,,5555535333235
17,3,,172455-67360, ,SCREW(TORX) ,2,,2,,5553555323333235

18,3, ,172455-67440, ,"XMAS TREE CLIP",4, .4, .. 112222222204
19,3, ,172458-67840, ,"GLASS RUN",1,.,1, .14 sss0029990
20,3,,172458-67960, ,"SEAL A",1,,1,,,.555333333335
21,3,,172458-67970, ,"SEAL B",1,.,1,...5323333333335
22,3,,172458-67980, ,SEAL,1,,1,,,,:52522252323
23,3,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,,1,,.4255555332255>5

24,3, ,172162-69050, ,"'LOCK ASSY" .1, .1, .10 00s0ssssssss
25,3,,172165-69190, ,RUBBER,1,,1,,,.555553333335
26,3,,172458-69790, ,COVER,1,,1,,..52333333333>5
27,3,,172458-69830, ,LEVER,1,,1,,.,,.5325222525193
28,3,,172458-69930, ,SEAL,1,,1,,,,.553552553593
29,3,,22117-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,,1, 10 0000ssssssss

30,3, ,22117-120000, ,"WASHER 12" .2, ,2, 1100 ssnssssssss
31,3,,22272-000100, ,"CIRCLIP E=10",1,,1,..20222222222024

32,3, ,24550-012200, ,"BUSH 12X20™,1,.1, .10 00000sssssss
33,3,,26366-080002, ,""NUT M 8",4,,4,,,,2553353322575
34,1,,22217-120000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 12",13,.13,, 142529922245
35,1, ,22867-400100, ,""SCREW 4X10™,3,,3, .14 0000
36,1,,26076-120402, ,"BOLT 10.9 12X 4",13,.13, .12 ss00092225
37,1, ,172458-63580, ,"'SPACER (GRAY:73)".1,.10 00 0sssnnnnnnnss
38,1,,172478-68600, ,"'DAM SEAL
1000",1,,1,,,,W,2,724780192 ,M/#XXX, , , 724780192 ,M/#XXX, , . . ., |
39,1,,172478-68610, ,"'DAM SEAL
2000",1,,1,,,,W,2,724780192 ,M/#XXX, , , 724780192 ,M/#XXX, 5 .+, |
40,1, ,172478-68620, ,"DAM SEAL
3000",1,,1,,,,W,2,724780192 ,M/#XXX, , , 724780192 ,M/#XXX, , , ., , |



1,3,,172459-67840, ,"DOOR,REAR™,1,,,,,,5.5555555555
1-1,3,,172459-67841, ,"'DOOR ASSY,
REAR",1,,1,,,,S,,72458507 ,M/#22680, ,,,,,,,, 72458507, ,1

2,4,,172458-69590, ,""RUBBER, FRAME B ASSY",1,.,1,,.,.:55355535255
3,4,,172458-69600, ,"'FRAME ASSY,DOOR REAR",1,,,,,555555555355>5
3-1,2,,172458-69601, ,""FRAME ,DOOR REAR
az-,1,.1,,,,S,,72458507 ,M/#22680, , , , , 5,5, 1

4,4,,172458-69920, ,""GLASS R, DOOR"™,1,,1,,,,,55535555533>5
5,3,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",2,,2,,,,,:55555355555

6,3,,172455-69140, ,NUT,12,,12,,,,,,,,5555555>

7,3,,172455-69200, ,TUBE,12,,12,,,,,,,,55555555

8,3,,172455-69250, ,PIPE,12,,12,,,,,,,,,5555555
9,3,,172455-69290, ,PACKING,4, .4, ,,,,,,,55555555

10,3,,172458-69730, ,PLATE,1,,1,,,,,5555555555>

11,3,,172458-69760, ,""GUIDE, STOPPER"™,1,,1,,,,.5555555355>5
12,3,,172458-69770, ,HINGE, 2, ,2,,,,,,,,:5555555

13,3,,172458-69960, ,GASKET,8,,8,,,,,5,5553555555»

14,3, ,172458-69990, ,""COVER,HINGE" ,2, ,2,,,,55535553535553

15,3,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,.,2,,,,.5555555355>5

16,3, ,22372-080000, ,"SNAP PIN (JASO 8)",2,,,.55555553333325
16-1,3,,22417-200160, ,"'COTTER PIN 2.0X16",2,,2,,,,N,,72458486 ,M/#22430, ,,,,5545
17,2,,172458-66780, ,""UPPER PLATE,DOOR
REA™,1,,1,,,,W,,72458507 ,M/#22680, , , 555555551

18,2,,172458-66790, ,"LOWER PLATE,DOOR
REA™,1,,1,,,,W,,72458507 ,M/#22680, ,,,,5555 551

19,2,,172458-66800, ,""TORQUES 6X16",4,,4,,,,W,,72458507 ,M/#22680, ,,,,55555 51
20,2,,172458-66800, ,"TORQUES 6X16",3,,3,,,,W,,72458507 ,M/#22680,,,,,5555551



67,3, ,24315-000110, ,"0O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1
68,3, ,24315-000120, ,""0-RING 1B P-12.0",3,3,3,3,,,555355535353
69,3, ,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1
70,2,,22212-080000, ,""WASHER 8",3,3,3,3,,5555553332515
71,2,,22252-000250, ,"CIRCLIP 25",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555595559551
72,2,,22252-000520, ,"CIRCLIP 52",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535535351
73,2,,22351-060016, ,"'SPRING PIN 6X16",1,1,1,1,,,,555555355355351
74,2,,26711-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555551
75,1,,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",2,2,2,2,,,,5553552357>5



1,1,,172458-72500, ,"CYLINDER,BUCKET (97)",1,1,,,,55535555222335
2,2,,172458-72030, ,""SEAL SET 65X40,HEAD",1,1,,,,,55555535553
8,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,,,,,,.555525255
9,2,,172142-72510, ,""HEAD 65 40 W/BUSH",1,1,,,,,555553555555>5
11,3,,933135-14600, ,"'BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,1,,,,,55555555355>5
11-1,3,,24550-040300, , ""BUSH
40x30",1,1,,,,,R, ,A1686116 ,M/#22439,A1686116 ,M/#22439,,,,,,,,,1
12,2,,172458-72510, ,"" TUBE,BUCKET(GREEN:z97",1,1,,,,55553555332525
13,3,,172168-72240, ,"'BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,,55535555325235
14,3,,172168-81270, ,""SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4",2,2,,,:5555555322332
15,2,,172142-72560, ,""WASHER 65, LOCK",1,1,,,,.555553555535
16,2, ,172458-72570, ,""ROD,BUCKET" ,1,1,,,,5555535535555>»

17,3, ,172168-72240, ,""BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,,5555535535533>»
18,3,,172168-81270, ,"'SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4",2,2,,,.5553555325335
19,2,,172148-72790, ,""PISTON 65" ,1,1,,,,,555555552935
19-1,2,,172148-72791, ,""PISTON 65
2r',1,1,,,,,S,1,72458500,M/#22680, 72458500 ,M/#22680, ,, ,, 55551
20,2,,172148-72940, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,5555355535535553
20-1,2,,172148-72941, ,"PISTON SEAL
SET,BUCK",1,1,,,,,S,1,72458500,M/#22680,72458500,M/#22680,72458500 ,M/#22680, 7245
8500,M/#22680, ,,,,1

23,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,5555535535533>5



1,1,,172458-73700, ,"MOTOR, TRAVEL (88)".2,2,2,2,,,2555535353535335
2,2,,172450-73620, ,""CYLINDER BLOCK KIT",2,2,2,2,,,555553525535
12,2,,172168-71950, ,SPRING,4,4,4,4,,,,,,3553533523
13,2,,172450-73320, ,"'REDUCTION GEAR™,2,2,2,2,,,,,.3555335554
15,3,,172141-70030, ,""BEARING, ANGULAR™,2,2,2,2,,,,55535555355>5
16,3,,172141-70040, ,"NUT, RING™,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5,5555>

17,3, ,172141-70100, ,"PLATE, THRUST",2,2,2,2,,,,535553535535
18,3,,172141-70110, ,SCREW,8,8,8,8,,,,.,555555555
19,3,,172141-70230, ,WIRE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,::555555>
20,3,,172148-70301, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,555555
21,3,,172122-70350, ,BALL,132,132,132,132,,,,.,55355535553>»
22,3,,172122-70350, ,BALL,132,132,132,132,,,,,5535553535>»
23,3,,172450-73330, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4, ,,,,,.55555555
24,3,,172450-73350, ,"PLANETARY, GEAR B",8,8,8.,8,,,.,5355535555
25,3,,172450-73360, ,""NEEDLE BEARING',8,8,8,8,,,,.,5555555555
26,3,,172450-73370, ,"" INNER RACE",8,8,8,8,,.,,.55355535555>»
27,3,,172450-73380, ,"WASHER, THRUST" ,8,8,8,8,,,,55535555555»
28,3,,172450-73390, ,"SUN GEAR",2,2,2,2,,,,55535335533>»
29,3,,172450-73400, ,HOLDER,2,2,2,2,,,,,55355535 55
30,3,,172450-73410, ,""PLANETARY, GEAR A",6,6,6,6,,,,,55555355554
31,3,,172450-73420, ,""NEEDLE BEARING",6,6,6,6,,,,555553555554
32,3,,172122-73430, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4, ,,,,,,,.555555
33,3,,172450-73430, ,"" INNER RACE",6,6,6,6,,,,55535555555>5
34,3,,172450-73440, ,"GEAR, DRIVE",2,2,2,2,,,,,5535555335>5
35,3,,172450-73450, ,"PLATE, THRUST",2,2,2,2, ,,.,5553552355 5
36,3,,172450-73460, ,"PLATE, THRUST",2,2,2,2,,,..25535335532
37,3,,172450-73470, ,""PLATE, THRUST" ,2,2,2,2, ,,5,55553533553
38,3,,172450-73480, ,PLATE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,555555555
39,3,,22242-000350, ,"CIRCLIP  35",2,2,2,2,,,.,..52552355>5
42,2,,172638-73330, ,PLATE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,:.55355355

44,2, ,172450-73500, ,"PLATE,SWASH" ,2,2,2,2,,,..5553533553
45,2,,172450-73510, ,"BALL,STEEL" ,4,4,4,4,,,,,553525533>»

46,2, ,172450-73550, ,""PISTON ASSY",4,4,4,4,,,.,,.:325522555
47,2,,172183-73670, ,SHAFT ,2,2,2,2,,,,,55352352315

48,2, ,24101-060024, ,""BALL BEARING,2,2,2,2,,,,,2355535224
49,2,,24101-060044, ,"BALL BEARING #6004",2,2,2,2,,,,553523533524
52,2,,1A6240-37360, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,5.5555
53,2,,172147-70220, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,55555535
54,2,,172148-70340, ,0RIFICE,8,8,8,8,,,,,.355535555
55,2,,172122-70410, ,PIN,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,,.555>
56,2,,172122-70460, ,"SPRING SEAT",4,4,4,4,,,,,553552335>5
57,2,,172147-70500, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555
58,2,,172122-70540, ,"BOLT, SOCKET",12,12,12,12,,,,,,52555255>»
59,2,,172162-70780, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,55555555
60,2,,172458-73730, ,"BASE PLATE",2,2,2,2,,,,:3555322232
64,4,,172122-70430, ,"VALVE, CHECK",4,4,4,4,,,,,.53552355>5
65,4,,172122-70440, ,SPRING,4,4,4,4,,,,,.55352523
66,4,,172422-73340, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,:5553535
67,4,,172458-73760, ,SP00L ,2,2,2,2, ,,,,,,,5553555>
69,2,,172422-73360, ,SPRING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,532522355>5
70,2,,172122-73470, ,PIN,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,555555>»
71,2,,172452-73480, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,555555
72,2,,172183-73770, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,5:5:55
73,2,,172458-73770, ,SPRING,4,4,4,4,,,,,,525552555
74,2,,172458-73780, ,"CAP, STEERING WHEEL",4,4,4,4,,,.,..525522555
75,2,,172458-73830, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,5,555555551
76,2,,172312-74790, ,0RIFICE,8,8,8,8,,,,,5535555555>»
79,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",4,4,4,4,,,,..535533222351
81,2,,172460-73580,,VALVE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,::5355>
82,3,,172460-73520, ,""HEAD BOLT",6,6,6,6,,,,,.555535555
85,1,,172458-73720, ,"SEAL KIT",2,2,2,2,,,,5553552335>5
99,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30'",18,18,18,18,,,,,553555555 55



,,172458-74720, ,"PACKING G 4",2,2,2,2,,,,:553533533>»
,,172458-74440, ,""SECTION,DRIVE",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535>»
,,172458-74130, ,"DUST WIPER",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
,,172458-74140, ,""BRACKET, OIL SEAL",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555553523551
»»,172458-74170, ,""CAP,SPRING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555551
3,,172458-74290, ,""CHECK VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,,.55553555355551
7,3,,172458-74360, ,""SPRING, CHECK VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555355551
9,3,,172458-74460, ,"'PLUG GPM1/32",2,2,2,2,,,,5553323533322351

10,3, ,172458-74640, ,"'STAY, CHECK VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,.,,,555553555351
11,3,,24311-000120, ,""0-RING 1A P 12.0",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555955>5
12,3, ,24315-000110, ,"0O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555>»
13,3, ,26450-050102, ,"BOLT M 5X 10",2,2,2,2,,,5,5555355532235551

14,3, ,26450-050182, ,"BOLT 5* 18",2,2,2,2,,,555555535335351
15,2,,172458-74820, ,"'PART,SUPPLY"",1,1,1,1,,,
16,3,,172458-74520, ,"" INLET SEC. ASSY',1,1,1,

17,4, ,172458-74230, ,""PACKING S 22",2,2,2,2,,,553553533553
18,4,,172458-74240, ,""COVER B1, PILOT",1,1,1,1,,,,55555553555551
19,4,,172458-74260, ,""SWP HEX.BOLT 5X20",4,4,4,4,,,,553535553523551
20,4,,172458-74530, ,"SEAT, SPRING",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555259551
21,4,,172458-74540, ,"SPRING,RETURN",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555559551
22,4,,172458-74550, ,""COVER A2, PILOT",1,1,1,1,,,,55555535535551
23,3,,172458-74680, ,"RELIEF 210/30",2,2,2,2,,,45553555332525
24,2,,24311-000060, ,"0-RING 1A P-6.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
25,2,,24311-000180, ,"0-RING 1A P-18.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,,52555355>

1,2
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6

1,,,,,,,,,,,,111



,»1C6141-35370, ,"'SPRING,LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,54555555355>5
»,172458-74470, ,SHAFT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
,,172458-74480, ,SLEEVE,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
,»»,172458-74490, ,"LEVER KNOB BL",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>5
,»»,172458-74500, ,""REMO-CON.VALVE M2",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
2,,172455-74240, ,SPRING,4,4,4,4, ,,,,,555523323551
7,2,,172455-74710, ,BELLOWS,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
8,2,,172448-74720, ,""SPOOL SLEEVE SUB",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555553551
12,3,,22351-050010, ,"SPRING PIN 5X10",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555552555551
13,2,,172448-74760, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,,,,.5555552555551
14,2,,172448-74770, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4, ,,,,,.,5552352551
15,2,,172448-74780, ,"ROD Q,PUSH",4,4,4,4,,,,,,,555535355551
16,2,,172448-74790, ,SEAL ,4,4,4,4, ,,,,55555353532551
17,2,,172448-74810, ,"PLATE, PORT",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555553551
18,2,,172448-74820, ,PACKING,2,2,2,2,,,,5555553533332551
19,2,,172448-74830, ,0RING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535525551
20,2,,172448-74860, ,0RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,555553555551
21,2,,172448-74870, ,0RING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555551
22,2,,172448-74880, ,0RING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555551
23,2,,172448-74910, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",4,4,4,4,,,,,55535333225551
24,2,,172448-74920, ,WASHER ,4,4,4,4, ,,,,.,.55535523551
25,2,,172448-74930, ,SPRING,4,4,4,4, ,,,,,,555535323551
26,2,,172448-74950, ,""JOINT ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555335352551
27,2,,172448-74960, ,"PLATE, CIRCLE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5553555555551
28,2,,172448-74970, ,""NUT, ADJUST",1,1,1,1,,,,,4555555335332551
29,2,,172448-74980, ,0RING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555552352551

30,2, ,172448-74990, ,DISTANZBUCHSE ,1,1,1,1,,,,.455555535352551
31,2, ,24315-000200, ,"0-RING 1B P-20.0",4,4,4.,4,,,,,:3552222322351
32,2,,26450-080652, ,""BOLT M 8X 65",2,2,2,2,,,,,5555352225551
33,1,,26712-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555355555>
34,1,,172458-03550, ,LABEL ,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
35,1,,172458-03560, ,LABEL ,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
36,1,,172458-03570, ,LABEL,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
37,1,,172448-74730, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,,,,1,,,..:.5555551

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6



»,172422-76100, ,FLANGE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
,,172458-76170, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/6PT1/2",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555233>
»»,172444-76400, ,TUBE,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555555
,»,172645-76570, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8X1/2",1,1,1,1,,,,,:555552525
,»,24315-000140, ,"0O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
,»,172645-76570, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8X1/2",2,2,2,2,,,3335522333135
2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5553553533>»
8,1,,172141-76900, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2L",2,2,2,2,,,5553555332225
9,2,,24315-000180, ,""0-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,2,2,,,,55535525355>5
10,1,,22117-100000, ,"WASHER 10",4,4,4,4,,,.,5553552335>5

11,1, ,24315-000140, ,"0O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555535555>»
12,1,,24321-000400, ,"0O-RING 1A G-40.0",1,1,1,1,,,,555355535535>»
13,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,,,55553525335 5
14,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",4,4,4,4,,,.,:55255235>5
15,1,,172458-78091, ,""HOSE 39.5 X 52.5",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555955>5
16,1, ,172458-78100, ,"HOSE 42.5 X 55.2",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535553535>»
17,1,,172458-78110, ,""HOSE H208BZ079S",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535525535
18,1,,172458-78120, ,""HOSE H208BB0O76S",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
19,1,,172458-78130, ,""HOSE H208CZ062S",1,1,1,1,,,,,55553555535
20,1, ,23000-060000, ,"CLAMP 60",8,8,,,,,,,55535555555
20-1,1,,23001-060000, ,"CLIP,HOLELESS
HOSE",8,8,8,8,,,N,,72446124 ,M/#22562,72446124 ,M/#22562, ,,,, ,,

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,1
7



,1,,172730-75141, ,30INT,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,5555555>5

,1,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5553523533>»
,1,,172123-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4™",2,2,2,2,,,,5553523335>5
,»,172644-76161, ,"'ADJUST ELBOW 45R",2,2,2,2,,,,.5555555593
,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,2,2,,,,,55555335554

,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5553553533>»
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5553555533>5
8,1,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",4,4,4,4,,,,,:5535255135
9,1,,933160-01370, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-3/8",4,4,4,4,,,,,555535233535
10,1,,172422-78360, ,""HOSE F206BC108W",2,2,,,,,555555553555
10-1,1,,172422-78361, ,""HOSE
F206BC108S*",2,2,,,,,N,,72458534 ,M/#22994 ,72458534 ,M/#22994 , , ,,,,,,, |
10-2,1,,172422-78362, ,""HOSE
F206BC108W",2,2,2,2,,,N,,24560294 ,M/#25666 ,24560294 ,M/#25666, , , 5, ,,, , |
11,1,,172422-78370, ,""HOSE F206BB105W",2,2,,,,,55555555355>5
11-1,1,,172422-78371, ,""HOSE
F206BB105S*",2,2,,,,,N,,72458534 ,M/#22994 ,72458534 ,M/#22994 , , ,,,,,,, |
11-2,1,,172422-78372, ,""HOSE
F206BB10O5W",2,2,2,2,,,N, ,24560294 ,M/#25666 ,24560294 ,M/#25666, , , 5, , ,, , |
12,1,,172422-78381, ,""HOSE G704BB1O0OW",2,2,,,,,55555555355>5
12-1,1,,172422-78382, ,""HOSE
G704BB100S",2,2,,,,,N,,72458534 ,M/#22994 ,72458534 ,M/#229%4,,,,,,,
12-2,1,,172422-78383, ,""HOSE
F204BB10OOW",2,2,2,2,,,N, ,24560294 ,M/#25666 ,24560294 ,M/#25666, , , , , , ,
13,1,,172422-78390, ,""HOSE F204BBO68W',2,2,2,2,,,,.5555522335

14,1, ,172458-78560, ,""HOSE F204BC119W",2,2,,...5555535335533
14-1,1,,172460-78560, ,""HOSE
F403BC115S",2,2,,,,,N,,72458534 ,M/#22994 ,72458534 ,M/#229%4,,,,,,,
14-2,1,,172458-78562, ,""HOSE
F204BC119w*,2,2,2,2,,,N, ,24560294 ,M/#25666 ,24560294 ,M/#25666, , , , , , »
15,1,,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",2,2,2,2,,, 555553333325
16,1,,172173-76101, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4-45",4,4,4,4,,,,,3355332525
17,2,,24315-000110, ,""0-RING 1B P-11.0",4,4.,4,4,,,.,.552522235>5
18,1,,172422-

78760, ,GROMMET,2,2,2,2,,,Z,,24570048 ,M/#25501,24570048 ,M/#25501, ,,,,,,

N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
1
1
1
1
2
1



,»,172123-76121, ,""JOINT PF1/4",8,8,8,8,,:55555533353>
,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,2,2,,,555553535513
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5553555533>5
,»,24315-000110, ,"0O-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,8,8,,,,.355553555535
,,172458-78330, ,""HOSE F403BB162'",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555355>5

1
1
2
1
1
1,,172458-78340, ,""HOSE F403BB120",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555555>»

1
2
3
4,
S,
6, »
7,1,,172458-78350, ,""HOSE F403BB120S",1,1,1,
8,1,,172458-78360, ,""HOSE F403BB120S",1,1,1,
9,1,,172458-78390, ,""HOSE F403BB097S",1,1,1,1,,,,,55553555535
10,1,,172458-78400, ,""HOSE F403BC127S™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
11,1,,172458-78410, ,"HOSE F403BB152S",1,1,1,1,,,.,55535555535
12,1,,172458-78420, ,""HOSE F403BB097S",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
13,1,,172458-78570, ,""SPONGE ,HOSE" ,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>»
14,1,,172444-78800, ,"'SPONGE, HOSE",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>5
15,1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B™,4.4,,,,,.M,,,.,.,,,,,
15-1,1,,172126-11510, ,""BAND 300",3,3,3,3,,,:55555553535551
16,1,,172123-76121, ,"" JOINT PF1/4",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555233>

17,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555>»
18,1,,172164-76121, ,ADAPTER,1,1,,,,,.M,,,.,,5,5555,1
18-1,1,,172123-76121, ,"JOINT PF1/4",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555335235551
19,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555555>»
20,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555554
21,1,,172183-76200, ,""CONNECTOR 1/4-1/4",1,1,1,1,,,,5535553335225
22,1,,172126-11510, ,"BAND 300",4,4,4,4,,,.M,,,.,.55555
22-1,1,,172122-79930, ,""CLAMP B",4,4,4.,4,,,,,.:55535223351

1
1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
1



1,1,,172173-81700, ,SHIM,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
1-1,1,,172165-82530, ,"'SHIM
50X85X1.2",1,1,1,1,,,R,,24580547 ,M/#25501 ,24580547 ,M/#25501, ,,,,,,,,1
2,1,,172175-81700, ,"SHIM 60X110X0.8",1,1,1,1,,,,,55553555535
3,1,,172175-81700, ,"'SHIM 60X110X0.8",2,2,2,2,,,,53555532233
4,1,,172173-81710, ,SHIM,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
4-1,1,,172165-82520, ,"'SHIM
50X85x0.5",1,1,1,1,,,R, ,24580547 ,M/#25501 ,24580547 ,M/#25501, ,,,,,,,,1
5,1,,172175-81710, ,SHIM,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.555555>

6,1,,172175-81710, ,SHIM,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,:5555>
7,1,,172458-81800, ,"PIN 60X113",2,2,2,2,,,:555535335535
8,1,,172458-81830, ,"PIN 50X136",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
9,1,,172458-81920, ,"PIN 40X115",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
10,1,,172458-81930, ,"PIN 40X111",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
11,1,,172458-82300, ,"'BRACKET,BOOM(GREEN97"*,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555553555>5
12,2,,172142-82310, ,"BUSH 60X50",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
14,2,,172458-82320, ,""BUSH 60X50",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
15,1,,172458-82330, ,"PIN 60X334.5",1,1,1,
16,1,,172165-82580, ,"'SHIM 40X75X0.5",2,2,
17,1,,172165-82590, ,"'SHIM 40X75X1.2",2,2,
18,1, ,172165-82600, ,""SHIM 40X75X1.6",2,2,2,2,,,,5553533533>»
19,1,,172117-83970-2, ,"PLATE(C),LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555235>
20,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",2,2,2,2,,,,555535535535
21,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",1,1,1,1,,,,,.355535555
22,1,,22242-000600, ,"CIRCLIP 60",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555539594
23,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,2,2,,,5555553533535
24,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,2,2,,,:5553555335 5
25,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",1,1,1,1,,,,55535555355>5
26,1,,26206-141502, ,"BOLT M14X150 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,...55555955>5
27,1,,26116-121402, ,"BOLT M12X140 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,.,:555555955>5
28,1,,26716-140002, ,"NUT M14",2,2,2,2,,,:52523223232
29,1,,26716-120002, ,"NUT 12%,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,:555555



EyF) 8
HITCH GYLINDER

PREVI0US




1
DRy FTRILETY
ONE TOUCH DECEL KIT
(172458-08200)

BEAROTI D ay Fa—JLic
D3y FTIIBEEETEMT 546D
)2 O EDAX—DRESRR T,
LINK & WIRE PARTS IN ORDER

TO ADD ONE TOUCH DECEL

SYSTEM TO STANDARD SPEC.

OF ENGINE CONTROL.

Fig.-I

DB YFTHELGET Y3v)
ONE TOUCH DECEL (OPT IONAL)




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Yanmar+Vio30+2+EXCAVATOR+BACK+HOE

